
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 713,834.68 0.00 101,955.85 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 4.59 0.00 52.70 39.29 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,027.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 1,204.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,461.19 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

734,071.09 0.00 102,008.55 5,500.48 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 98,992.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 7,613.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

106,606.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 284,994.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 119,814.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 168,445.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 52,077.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,331.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

626,662.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 679,254.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 96,308.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 242,712.47 0.00 0.00 19,726.83 0.00

1,018,275.75 0.00 0.00 19,726.83 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 172,958.90 0.00 22,878.83 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 40,881.18 0.00 164.68 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,296.60 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 33,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

247,560.08 0.00 23,043.51 1,296.60 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 44,536.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 97,084.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 75,649.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 109,693.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 3,017.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 18,908.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,139.78 0.00

348,890.25 0.00 0.00 205,139.78 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 3,082,066.22 0.00 125,052.06 231,663.69 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,301,505.14 0.00 77,139.82 50,419.71 0.00

1,301,505.14 0.00 77,139.82 50,419.71 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,383,571.36 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 202,191.88 282,083.40 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 217,133.13 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.91 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 217,301.04 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 321.81 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 321.81 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 217,622.85 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 243,449.50 173,489.46 0.00

0.00 0.00 243,449.50 173,489.46 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 243,449.50 391,112.31 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,032,923.66
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 558.54 0.00 823.03
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 1,027.50
1500 Reimbursements 349.98 287,594.33 289,148.63
1600 Other Local Sources 42,779.37 0.00 60,779.37
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 5,461.19
1800 Athletics 51,623.36 0.00 51,623.36
1900 School Activities 142,922.43 0.00 142,922.43

238,233.68 287,594.33 1,584,709.17
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 98,992.31
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 7,613.81

0.00 0.00 106,606.12
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 284,994.01
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 119,814.19
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 168,445.73
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 52,077.35
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,331.65

0.00 0.00 626,662.93

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 679,254.64
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 96,308.64
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 262,439.30

0.00 0.00 1,038,002.58

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 195,837.73
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 41,367.67
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,296.60
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 33,720.00

0.00 0.00 272,222.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 44,536.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 97,084.45
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 75,649.95
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 109,693.67
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 3,017.31
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 18,908.87
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 205,139.78

0.00 0.00 554,030.03
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 238,233.68 287,594.33 4,182,232.83

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 123,395.12 0.00 1,969,398.75

123,395.12 0.00 1,969,398.75

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 8,200.00 0.00 8,200.00

8,200.00 0.00 8,200.00

361,628.80 287,594.33Total Revenue Available FY 2025 6,151,631.58
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